

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 357/2023

DHAYALAN ARUNACHALAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION )

Date : 01-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Navneet Dugar, Adv.  
Mr. Subham Kothari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned  
counsel for the respondent no. 3, the matter is  
adjourned for two weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)